PAYMENT RATE SCHEDULE

0-30 MINS	\$1.10	FORTNIGHTLY	\$100.00
30 MINS - 1 HR	\$2.70	1 MONTH	\$190.00
1 - 2 HRS	\$3.80	3 MONTHS	\$550.00
2 - 3 HRS	\$6.20	6 MONTHS	\$1,090.00
3 - 10 HRS (DAY)	\$11.80	ANNUAL	\$1,950.00
WEEKLY	\$52.00		

CONDITIONS OF ENTRY & LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY

OVERNIGHT PARKING IS NOT PERMITTED (9) 0424 029 329

ATTENTION ALL PERSONS ENTERING THIS CAR PARK: The following conditions apply when you enter, leave or use this Car Park. You are taken to have read and accepted these conditions by entering this Car Park and parking your vehicle. If you do not accept these conditions, you should immediately leave the Car Park. If you are in a vehicle and are unable to turn around you may inform the Car Park attendant that you want to leave and proceed directly to the nearest exit where you may leave without charge provided you do not delay.

- 1. This Car Park is available only for use by tenants and visitors of the Airport Business Parks.
- 2. If you bring a vehicle into this Car Park, you must pay the parking fee.
- Details of the parking fee may be found on signs in and around this Car Park and on the Airport Business Parks website.
- 4. This parking fee may be paid by purchasing:
 - (a) a casual ticket at time of use of the Car Park;
 - (b) a pre-paid ticket; or
 - (c) a pass card issued by Canberra Airport.
- 5. We may, without accepting any liability to you, prevent the exit of your vehicle from this Car Park until you pay the parking fee.
- Any exit from the Car Park without a valid and paid ticket or pass card may result in additional parking and administration fees being charged to you. You must pay these additional fees and charges to recover your vehicle.
- 7. We have the right to retain your vehicle until we are provided with a valid parking ticket and satisfactory evidence of ownership or your right to recover the vehicle.
- 8. Overnight parking in this Car Park is not permitted. Without limitation, if your vehicle stays in this Car Park over night we may charge a parking fee for that vehicle, which you must pay, at the rates which apply for terminal parking at Canberra Airport. Details of terminal parking can be found on the Canberra Airport website.
- 9. You enter and use this Car Park at your own risk.
- 10. We are not liable for:
 - (a) injury to you or anybody else;
 - (b) damage to, destruction of, theft of or unauthorised delivery of your vehicle or your property (including anything in or on your vehicle or any other vehicle), how ever caused (including negligence), and you release and indemnify us from any claim, which you might have against us.
- 11. You agree to indemnify us in respect of any claim made against us, and any expenses incurred by us from any claim made against us, and any expenses incurred by us as a consequence of, in relation to, or in any way arising out of your use of this Car Park.

- We will not be liable to you for delivery of your vehicle to any person who does not have authority to take your vehicle.
- 13. While in the Car Park you must comply with all signs, including designation of spaces and line markings, and all directions and requests made by us (including requests to exit or not use the Car Park).
- 14. You agree not to cause any obstruction in the Car Park, and not to park anywhere that we designate as a no parking or reserved area.
- 15. We have the right, at our discretion and for any reason, to move or to engage a third party to move, your vehicle (including moving it to any location outside this Car Park), at your risk, even if your vehicle is locked. If we, or a third party engaged by us, move your vehicle, these conditions continue to apply. We are not liable for any damage caused to your vehicle when we, or a third party engaged by us, move it.
- 16. These conditions may only be altered by a written agreement by us and you.
- 17. If any of these conditions are illegal or unenforceable, the offending part is to be disregarded and does not affect the remaining part.
- Each exclusion of liability in these conditions is subject to any law which restricts or forbids that exclusion of liability.
- Without limitation, infringement notices may be issued where you breach any of these terms. You must comply with the terms of any such infringement notice.
- 20. Bicycle storage in the Car Park is at your own risk. We will not accept responsibility for any lost, stolen or damaged bicycles.
- 21. In these conditions reference to:
 - (a) 'we', 'us' and 'our' mean Canberra Airport Pty Limited and Capital Airport Group Pty Limited (jointly and severally), their officers, employees, agents, and contractors; and
 - (b) 'your vehicle' includes a vehicle driven, or intended to be driven, by you into this Car Park.